
Rural Community Transportation (RCT) 
Proposed Bus Route Change 

 
RCT is considering the following revision to the Greenleaf  

Shopper bus service between St. Johnsbury and Woodsville, NH.  
 

Darling Inn  12:00pm 
St. J Welcome Center  12:23pm 
Passumpsic View Apartments  12:24pm 
St. Johnsbury House  12:27pm 
Colonial Apartments  12:29pm 
Highland Ave. Housing, Danville  12:42pm 
Danville Congregational Church  12:44pm 
Danville Meal Site  12:45pm 
Peacham Library  12:56pm 

 Groton  1:15pm 
South Ryegate Church  Request 
Walmart  Woodsville  1:38pm 
 
Return from Woodsville   3:00pm 
All returns are by on board or advanced request only 

 
RCT will hold a public meeting via ZOOM on Tuesday, December 14th  

at 6:30pm. To join the meeting go to ZOOM.com and enter the  
following meeting information: 

Meeting ID: 830 4005 9855     Passcode: 824979 
To call into the meeting dial 646-558-8656 

 
www.riderct.org  Link to Notice is at top of page 

 
 

 


